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In The Central Administrative Tribunal
| . GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI -~

ORDER SHEET

&@WAPPLICATION NO. o‘)ﬂ) 02%'2‘)) OF 199 !
Applicant(s) W \W?m % "

| /M,o vaém

Respondent(s)

“";,’T, _@vocate for Apphcant(s) W M 5 /(W\Aﬁ\/
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b'otéﬂs of the Registty | Date | o\der of the Tribunal

21.9.00 | present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.
Chewdhury, Vice-Chairman.

On the prayer of Mr U.K.Goswami,
learned counsel for the petitioner the
case is adjourned to 22.9.00 for order.

g/vﬁ‘\/g;[i‘/ "ﬂai/% Jflz;&ﬁ*i o | /
Wé"l %W%" 1 vice-Chairman

M P9
| Let this case be listed for orders

22.9.2000 |
' _/:Lo(/ s on 26.9.00. |
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Notes of the Registry Date | _ Order of the Tribunal
‘i@ Nodeo_hestonol | 5 5 .00 namsmns
{0
M. Fe A “D/S ({ e . Heard Mr B.K. aharma.learned Sr.
(rn g Ol _/5,4,,4@;,7,@&1‘)7'
D/V\/o 2112 Afﬂzj—i counsel for the petltllelner.
. Issue notice to show cause as to
‘%ﬁs{ @/IICWBM , \ \ o
T R K2 why a contempt proceeding shall not be
%’w LR <y\\,} R drawn up. ‘against the alleged contemners.
S o Returnable by 9. ll 2000.
. ’ List on 9.11.2000 for show cause
SR -and further order.
b |
P~
~ Cas Vice-Clairman
. . ® b
- |pa: E —
Y e ) B -\
9.11.00!  Mr S.Sarma,learned counsel is present
.} for the petltioner Mr B.C.Pathak,
learned counsel for the alleged contem-
ners prays for four weeks time to file
Objection. Prayer allowed. !
List on 6.12.00 for further order.
Vice=Chairman
Nb R&_{a’\? kw& \g_anv\ Pg- .. _
k .
q"‘\“’\ ‘ 6412,2000 Llst it after six weeks- to* er§5ble
— ‘ the respondents to:file reply. ‘ ~
| %m | List on 18,1,2001 for reply
- _ 1 and for further orcijegs‘. ’,-qu T
18.1.0{1 ﬁezther any s nor, an
. mstx-ucuans,\ tﬁo.-:at-unmmmfalamiiaﬁtte
m]T List on 102.91 for orders. ‘
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Nét’teslil| of the vIRefglistry -} Date Order of the Tubunaﬁ . 2
| 16.2.01] Mo reply so far has besn filed by the
’ akleged contenners. Mr.A.Deb Roy,
] BES '&'ﬁ"‘“‘{: as well as Mr.B,C.Pathak
o] AGGLGe G.5iC. prayas for further time to
: fﬂeﬁwr&men statement, We aro not ,
. samsﬁea with thiss Let the msponaem |
Membey - Ylce-Chairman
L N ‘(. :
2663.00 . Bhrd Ep.Dinamand 3inghgorés
. |dent sz.B .i.é precent in @'ﬁm Coury and

} ?}ﬁi 3!91
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",ﬂkaﬁ t’mﬂ* Q}"‘}.?u Jie r”ﬁlg so far £iled

¥

“lon behal £ of the respondents No.l & 2.
" lhdet on :m‘%oﬁ& for orders. The T
: ‘@énta PEG‘JMIKGG Kept on ::meéis and his
_mrmnﬁzl presence is aamnteﬁ for the
_— tf.me .:caim’ga
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%&:ﬁxi leth.minmwﬁ ﬁimfh respondent

o Wﬁsﬁ is pwmmh du the Cours and fAled

ﬁ:.h@ replys (N &mm oo fer filed on

| Behalt of é’az;mnwm Wit £ 2, List

xan %4:@1 for orders. The presenice of
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| which has now be

{:Proceeding stand dismiséad.

Nofes of the Registry " Order of the “Tribunal
I .
9.4.2001 ' Reply has been .iled on behal: o.
' respondent No.3. The respondent Nos.l and 2
may .ile ,w‘rittén statement, i. they are so advised.
List it .or orders on 10.5.01.
1 /’\/\/’\/
‘ Vice-Chairman
i
nkm ‘
11.5.01 List on 14.5,01 for orders.
tc/kjk;&(/\é/\/\,? l/—v’\-’
Member K Vice«chaifhan
1nm »
14,5.01 | The Contempt Petitions are directed

ed. violation of the order of th
ssed in respective mumber of
DR, involved\in the Contempt Petition

Tribunal

stated that the judg-

| ment and order of th \DeRee The subject

matter of the writ Petition before the

High Court aﬁd the order ﬁ:f%rthi-sa‘:‘l’ribunal
are also asei sted by the High our%l In
that view of th matter the Contemp

MBﬁber Vice«Chai man



C. P no.zo/zeao ( 0.A.No. 52/2000) /

1lm

Notds f«'m‘ the Registry |, ‘Dite - Otder of the Tribwnal .~ 4
1 14,5,01 , , —— " :
' i - This-has been filed for allegédes
‘ X violation of. the order of the tribunal
| dated-16-2-00 ‘passed in O.A. No. 52/2000
Y 1t has now been stated that the judgment
..——:;%;;—;c/ fi;/ Al and afder Bf:tribunal dat d 16-2-00 is
ot e S the subject'?atter of a Writ Pétitien
bt ek | T2 S before the High Court and the High Court
Zet - é%c? o eads | N\ has stayed the order of the tribunale
~ %F:}’JY/]%QVOA \ Since the ma%ter is under examination
sa (Fe //dejﬁ" by the High Court question of Procesding

with Contempt Patitxon doss not arise.
Agccordingly the Ce.P, stands dismissed,

'.L(,(/(Jgi»c\}vﬂ\v, —

Member Vice«Chairman
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI

(CIVIL CONTEMPT JURISDICTION)

Contempt petition Na. /2800
oA N 52 . o& 2 600
IN THE MATTER OF
of

An applicaticn,under Secticn 17
Tribunals Act

-Administrative
the CAT

'the

1985 read with Rule 24 of

{Procedure) Rules 1887.

- AND -

.
.

IN_ THE MATTER OF

and deliberate violation

Willful

/——-‘—_—_

Hatim Ali - Vs

0A No. 52/2¢08 (Md.

Union of India & Ors.

- AND -

.
»

"IN THE MATTER OF

Md. Hatim Ali, Bamon

Yairipok, Dist.-Thoubal,

.Petitionsr

Manipur..

e
i
R

of

' - the orders dated 16.2.2000 passed in

N

Leikai,
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Secretary to the Government pf

India, Ministry of Home, New Delhi.

2. - J.k. Danihie . TA.S.
The Registrar General of Indisa,

2/A Manshing Road, New Delhi-110@811.

VS;‘Shri Kh. Dinaﬁani»Singh) 'V///

Director of Census, Manipur, Imphal.
many

Contemners/Respondents

The humble petition on behalf of the abovenamed

Petitioner.

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

1. That the Petitioner is a retrenched Census employee.
Hevwas engaged during 1991 Census as LDC {Handicapped).

He is qualified to hold the post of Asstt, Compiler,

'Computer and other such Group C post.

2. That the.  Petitioner being  a retrenched census

employee, he is entitled to get preference in the

matter of appointment as per the circulars of the

Government of India and also as per the decisions given

by the Supreme Court of India in respect of retrenched

Census employees. Inspite of such a position when the

Petitioner was not appointed .against available and
suitable vacancies, he had to approach this Hon'ble

Tribunal by filing OA No. 52/2008. In view of the

settle legal position the O0A was disposed of by -

b
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Judgment & Order dated 16.2.2000 by which direction was
issued for appointﬁent of the Petitioner immediately
within & reasonable time after occurrence of the
vacancies, not later than two months from the date of

receipt of the order.

A copy of the said order dated 16.2.200¢ is

annexed hereto as. Annexure-1.

3. That ‘inspite of receipt of the copy of the.'said
order by all the Respondents and inspité of there being
vacancies the Respondents had not taken any action so
far towafds apbdintment of the Petitioner. Be it state
here that apart from the regular vacancies, under the
diSposai .of the "Respondent Neo. 3, there are also
vacancies created for 2001 Census and the Petitioner
can’' very well be accommodated against any one aof sﬁch
gréup 'C' vacancies. The fact:thatvfhere are existing
vacancies is amply born out from letters dated
21:6.2565 and 5.9.2000 wherein itbis clearly indicated
that there are vacancies; Be it further ;tated h;re
that even after the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal
!persons'have been‘promoted to variocus group C posts and
to thét effect office order dated 22.8.2000 has been

issued promoting persons from LDC to UDC ; computers to

statistical assistants and assistant compilers’ to
computers. All .such promotions have been made
tempbrarily against resultant vacancies of the

temporary posts sanctioned for census of India, 2001.



Copies of the letters dated 21.6.2000 and

5.9.2000 are annexed as Annexure-2 and. 3

respectively.

4. That from the above it is crystal clear that the

Reépondents have completely disregarded and disobeyance
the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal for which they are
liable for Contempt of Court,. Proceedings. Inspite of

the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal for appointment of

the Petitioner either against ‘regular vacancy or

+

against census vacancies, many. vacancies of both 'the
categories have Eeen filled up by promotion and some
more vacancies are sought .-to be filled up on
deputation. This is out and out a case of contempt. Thé
period of two months fix by the Hon'bie Tribunal' has
long elapsed, but yet the Respondents have not
implemented the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and
instead.lthe vacancies are being filled up by other

methods without first appointing the Petitioners.

5. That the Petitioner states that as already stated

above -there are vacancies in group C cadre such as
Asstt. Compiler, Computor, LDC, FPMO, Draftsman, Hindi
Typist, Statistical Asstts. etc..at the disposal of the
Respondent No. 3. The said vacancies ére long term
vacancies as well as the vaéancies created for 2001
census; The Petitioner can very well be accommodate
against anyi one of _those vacancies. However, ‘the
Respondents turning a deaf ear to the representations
of the writ Peﬁit{oner énd def}ingvthe orders of this

Hon'ble Tribunal have resorted to otheéer mode of



appointmént so as to frustrate the claim of the
Petitioner. This is a clear case df-Contempt of this

Hoh’bﬂe Tribunal for willful and deliberate viclation

of the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

6. That £he Petitioner states that Rule 24 of the .CAT
(Procedﬁre) Rules 1987 empowers of the Hon'ble Tribunal
to pass appropriate order towards-implementation of the

orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal and to secure ends of

justide. The Petitioner apart from invéking the

thtempt‘jurisdiction of thé'Hon'ble Tribunal has also
invoked its power under Rule 24 of the said Rules for
éppropriate relief. |
7. That this application has been filed bonafide and to
secure tﬁe énds of justice. ‘ L

In the premises aforesaid it is
most réspéctfﬁiiy”pﬁﬁygg‘ﬁhat_Fhe Hon'ble
Triﬁun%l may be pleased to issue N;tice
cal&ing upon the Respondents to show
cause as to wh? Contempt of Court

Proceedings should not he drawn up

against each and every one of them for

willful and deliberate violation of the
order dated 16.2.200¢ passed in 0OA No.

52/2000 and as to why' appropriate

orders/direction shall not be = issued .

towards compliance of the order dated

16.2,200¢ passed in 0OA No. 52/2000 and

upon hearing  the parties on  the

¢
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cause/causes'_that may be shown and ‘on
pefﬁsal of reeords be pleased to punish
the contemners and further be pleased to
pass appropriate  order towards
implementation of the said order —dated
16.2.2000 and/or be pleased to pass such

further order/orders as the Hon'ble

- Tribunal may deem fit and proper,.

And for this, your Petitioner as in duty bound,

shall

ever pray.

Affidavit........



AFF 1DAVIT

I, Md. Hatim Ali, aged about 34 years, -son of
Chanab Ali, resident of Bamon Leikai, Yairipek, Dist.-
Thoubal, Manipur, do hereby solemnly affirm and state

as follows

1. That - 1 am the Petitioner in the accompanying
application. 1 am fully conversant with the facts and

circumstances . of the case.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in

the accompanying applicaiion in paragraphs
[ ;Lf; §;é are true to my knowledge . ; those
made in paragraphs ch‘l being matters of

records are true to my information which I verily
believe to be true and the rest are my humble

submissions before this Hon'ble Court.

And I sign this affidavit on this the 18th day of

September, 2080.

ldentified by me :

W yosor L Hodim ALt
e ' Deponent .
Advocate
Solemnly ~ affirmed and

declared before me by the
Deponent who is identified

by Sri U.K. Goswami on
this 18th day of September
20960 . :

'3 9 A

Adveocate
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DRAFT CHARGE

The 'contemners/Respondent are guilty of Contempt
cf .the Hon'ble Tribunal for willful and deliberate
violation of the order dated 16 2.2000 passed in UA No.

B2/2000 and accordlngiy they are l1able for Contpmpt of

‘Court Proceedings and appropriate punishment.
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In Th'e Centm? Admmistmiwe Tribuna)
v GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI
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ORDER SHEET
APPLICATION No. ‘S_L/ 2 6y

Apphcant(s) /L///( o _;Q—//cly <on /}( .
Rcopondcnt(s) //\«\»O ﬁ\/ / b&é—\,p\ﬁ /@wé T <o

Advocate for Applxcant(s) /i-/éf /8 /)[ LYW VOV

L Lo s,
é::;i'\/qcate for Rcspondent(s) | /\//y ol K ?\/ét_,c’?r

Ll

oy . 'C //
| G e

“ : ’ 16.2.0 The learned counsel for the

OF 199

- )

parties submit that this case may be
A ‘ . disposed of at the admission stage
i - ' ! ' itself.

The facts are:
The applicant is a retrenched

Census employee in the office of the -

Director of . Census Operations,



116.2.200D

v'MaHipur. He prays for appointment in a

ren v g PR NTREMT SV TR S it anniatan e eias st sanenanuedii
.? )b - .
. - _
o _ 0.A.No.52/2000
\\ ”’ﬁotes of the Registry Date ‘ Order of the Tribunal

post ‘against the existing vacancies

.and the vacancies that may occur in

P . ) .
connection with census operation of

2000.

Heard Mr B.K. Sharma, learned
counsel for the applicant and Mr A.
Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. MWMr
Sharma submits' that this case is
squarely covered by the decision of
the Tribunal dated 20.1.2000 - in
O0.A.No.415 of 1999, 0.I. Singh -vs-
Union of 1India and ;thers. In this
order it was held:

Meesesss It is agreed by the
counsel for the parties that as
per the decision of the Apex
Court in Government of Tamilnadu
and another Vs. G.Md. Ammendden
and. others (1999) 7 SCC 499, the
applicant is entitled to get the
appointment when the new vacancy
will arise. As .per the said
-decision the learned counsel for

the parties submit that the’

applicant may be absorbed in the
vacancy that will occur for

. Census of 2000, in a suitable

.« post which he 1is entitled to

: following the judgment of the
Apex Court...vvevenas”

_ In view of the above, following
our decision in the aforesaid case we
dispose of this application with
direction to the respondents tc absorb
thé applicants in vacancies that will
occur for Census Operations of 2000 iﬁ

a suitable post for which the

-applicant is entitled to following the

judgment of the Apex Court referred to
above. The respondents shall make the
appdintment immediately within a
reasonable time after occurrence of

the wvacancies, not later than two




O.A.No.52/2000

Date {

16.2.200p

Order of the Tribunaf’

months from, the dat

e of Feceipt of
this order.

The application

is*disposed of.
No order as to costg,

P ———

Sd/=~VICE CHAIRMAN
Sd/-MEMBER( ADM)

7
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L 432012/3/2000=Egtt o  yummen Ledkad
' . - P 23 o6 42000, ’

GRS B The Deputy Director AdsIV : G
B .- 0/0 the registrar General of India CoETE L
A A - PKotah Housg ANNEXS,. 2/A, Mansingr Road, e

.7 NEW DEIHIL 310011, )

1 gubjeatie i-rwcomki‘hui’-‘im/cf pPe in the office of the Director -
BB AL o _“_':@f;' C@MW‘»"MratiOﬂag Manipul e . ‘ T

AR RN
Tk

Wmdamp L o T : ‘
ey ek have .the henour 0 refer to ente offies ordor KOoR32012/
\:3,@2000-‘:*:8&‘“ - datad 27¢4,2000 and copy endorsed to the 0ffice of
- the Ragistrsr General, Indis and O say th & the pepartmental PRGs
5 mebion committea(DPC) in respoct of tha group C & T posts hes bea
v gongtituted with the pirestor as Chalrmen { copy of the Oxdor 4a
“ enclosed fee referdnoale o SR o
1. furthery I am £O gtate thst this ocfica hag beth ganetioned
B pumber of 2001=Census posts in difrerent ¢rodes etefele2.20000
' At present one post of peputy Director iz 1ying vacant siace Hovs*96
' and request has bgan made ko €411 up the posu in this conuectiony
. peowever £4119now the post hao not yot been Silled tp. This offigs
" hes 0o altarnativa Wub L0 conatituts the N.0.C. 20 enadia this of fiee
&0 teke up necessary ackion in £31ling up the posta creatad in o .
.| ponnection. with 200)l-Censul al well 2e the long tel®m yocant poste -
. 4n time. Hence this office bas constituted the DeP.Co. whdar Cfficae
' gnGar Qeted 27,4,2000 roforred  sbove ity the pirector of this
' pffice as thydrmane S ‘ \ . o

BRI % em, therafcra, %O request you kindly to convey the ganc
. gdon cf the Registrey Conedals rrdia to the epproval of the TPl
.. constituted in thia Directogate and commaicabs the Send Lo this
. office st an esrly data. R ; -

o . C . 7ours falthfullys

ened o obove, | S A S ATMIMANY BTHCH )}
E:%Mm‘ | TR FIRTCTO »

. R o .
wrtersN NO. 0385 imﬁm R
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NO.A,12021/5/98-Apptt V? o

o : Mmm%g¥§%Ng§N§oﬁ§ iggiéac
T OFFICE OF THE D&QE%QSQ OF CENSUS OPERATIONS

VACANCY OTICE
ImpﬁaI,S?O;ZUUU“

) It is proposed to fill up some posts as detailed in the
Annexure~I by transfer on deputation basis in the office of the

, Director of Census Operations, Manipur, Imphal against the short
i term gqcancies created for ?g01 Census from amongst suitable officers/
or officials of the Central/Statc UTs Government Departments ful= a
filling_the-el{gipility conditioi. as indicated against the posts.

: The pay of the sele d offici |

accordeance w?tx tge ins ruc%ign ggn%gigég ?%l%hgeDgggg agg %?
Personnel and Trainin% OM No. 2/12/87-Estt(Pt.I1) dated 29,.4,98 as
amended from time to time,

e v o g

may be extehadd ggrdggggggiogegi%énbe initially upto 28,2,2001 which

Application of the officials who are suitable and willing ,
and eligible for appointment by transfer on deputation basis may '
be forwarded in the enclosed prescribed proforma at Amnexure * II
along with their ACR Dossiers for preceeding 5 years and Vigillance
Clearance Certificate to thisnoffice "~ °~ - within 6 weeks from the
date of publication of advertisement in the Employment News,

Those officials who volunteer for these posts will not be
. permitted to withdraw their names later on.

SD/-

o : UQJ.B}H@%%%&MSINGH)
| TELEFAX 0385-320215

No.A.12021/?/98—Apptt/ Imphal, 5.9.,2000
Copy %03 1) poq e iaRe G R e o AR dnc 10aR agad

A ] Sine :
' NEW DELHI - B8 T A th roforence 2o their letter
No,12011/4/2000-Ad. IV dated 14,2,2000,
2) All DCOs in the State/UTs.

3) Deputy Diregtor(Advertisement) DA/P,P,T,I1.Building
: Pavlisment Street, Mew Dolhi = 110022{with 3 copies)
@ ~ for publication in Employment News,

4) The Chief Secretary,Govt. of Manipur. _
5) All Central/btat@ offices located in Manipur,

. — e v——

t . . : Sd/..

DIRECTOR

-~
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1o IN THE CE]NTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::33:

| . GUWAHATI.

IN RE:
C.P.No. 20/ 2000
MB. HATIM ALI
-~ VERSUS =
SHRI DINAMANI SINGH wnp ORS
| -AND-- | |
IN RE :

: Guwahati

Addl. Centrai Gov'. S:-nding Tounsel
Central Adminisirative T. bunal

Guwahati Bench

s‘Hovf CAUSE FILED BY THE
RESPONDENT NO.3 SHRI KH.
DINAMANI SINGH,DIRECTOR OF
CENSUS, MANIPUR, IN THE SHAPE
OF AFFIDAVIT.

I,SHRT KH. DINAMANI SINGH,Director of Census, Manipur,Imphal,
vdo hereby sdlemnly affirs and state as follows

1. That I am the Director of Census, Manipur,Imphal and I have

‘been impleaded party Respondent No.3 in the instant C.P. along with two
others, I have received a copy of the aforesaid C.,p, froh the Registry
of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahatl Bench, Gurahati, gone through the same and
‘understang . the contents thereof. As such I am competent to swear this
'Affidavit and file in the Hon'ble Tribunal as directed.

2. That before traversing to the parawise reply to the C.P, this
deponent respectfully submits that he has great respect and high regard
to the Hon'ble Tribunal and he has no SUCh record of being disobedience
and dierSpectful to the Judcement and Order record passed by the Hon'ble
Tribunal 1n*any manner at any point of time being a member of public
service. However, in the instant case the deponent has become handicap

 in view of the policy decision’' taken by the Govt. of India which was
circulated vide No. 12011/4/2000-Ad.IV dated 12, 02.2000 issued under the
h,ﬂd of Under Secretary to the Govt. of India. Ministry of Home Affairs
and also No.12011/3/2000-Ad.1IV issuved dnder the hand of Joint Registrar
General of India and subsequent communications to the effect..

3. That this deponent does not admit any of the facts, allegations,
statements, averments made in the aforesaid C.P. save and except these
have been specifically admitted hereunder in this Affidavit. Further
the statements which are not borne on records have been categerically

. ‘denied. :
\3 o 5 | : contd...2/=-
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4. That‘as regards the contents of paragraph 1 of the C.,P. this
deponent does not make any comments since these are matter of

records.

5. That as regards the contengﬁ of paragraph 2 of the C,P. this
deponent admits truthness of the evedments to a certain extent as

. a matter of records. However, he denies the allegation that the

Respondehts have not acted upon the judgement ard orders passed by
the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 16/2/,00hp 0.A. No. 52/2000
amd respectfully states that till the pronouncement of judgement

‘and order dated 1g,5,500H! respect of the aforesaid 0.A. the

policy of Govt. of India in respect of appointment of employees
against the sanctioned vacancies for the purpose of census works
for the ¢given period was different. Accordingly en receipt of the
aforesald judcement and Qrder the matter was taken up with the
appropriate authority in the Ministry of Home Affairs, since no
posts were sanctioned for the census works 2001 till such time.
Whereby some clarifications were issued by the Hon'ble Tribunal
with a direction to implement the judgement amd - order dated

passed in O.A. No. 52/20géthin'two months from the date
of receipt of the aforesaid order dated 16/2/2000. ..

It is pertinent to mert ion here that by the time policy of
Govﬁ. of India in respect of appointment of employees for the census
hasabeen changed and all Directors of Census Operations have been
intimated vide letter No.12011/4/2000-Ad.IV dated 14.02,2000 and
No.12011/3/2000-Ad.IV dated 14.,02.2000 which were received in the
Office ofzthe Director ofiCensus. Manipur,Imphal after the passing
of the aforesaid ordérs for which the same could not be placed
before the Hon'ble Tribunal at the time of passing the aforesaid
orders. | | |

Photostat true coples of the aforesald
letters dated 14-02-2000 are annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-R'& R

respectively hereof,

ccntd ¢03/m=




1
=

-i(3):-

Thus the aforesaid orders came into

¥

being which jeopardises the policy

decision of Govt, of India. Under this backdrop finding no way out the

Respondents have filed a

and order datedle/?/mc passed in O
registered and numbered as R.A. No.

6. That as reoards the conténts of

;Lgngggalication to review the Judgement
»A, Nogj/2000which has

7/2000,

een duly

paragraph 3 of the C.P, this

deponent respectfully states that in view of the aforesaid policy

declsion of the Govt. of India the posts sanctioned for census of India .

2001 and the resultant vacancies cdused in group C & D categories dQua
'\N—\

to promotion to the higher grades are to ba £illed up only by promotion
or on deputation basis in accordance with the provisions of Recruitment

Rules. In the circumstances the Census Directorate including the Dire-

ctorate of Census Operations, Manipt
that direct recruitment from open ma

i were further strictl y directed
i rket should nct be made in any

case for the above posts., In this respect the Covt. of India in addi-

tion to the aforesaid letters_dated

14-02-2000 have issudd letter
«2000,

No,12011/4/2000-A4,IV(Pt) dated 25,9

!

A photostat true copy of the aforesaid -
letter dated 25.9,2000 is annexed herewith
and marked as ANNEXURE « R hereof.

All the Directorates of Census Operat ion have been made known that
recruitment Eof posts as Optioned for Census of India 2001 and circulars
inviting deputations were done in pursuance of the instructions issued

[by the Govt. of India time to time i accordance with the changed policy.

7. That as regards the contents of paragraph 4 of the C,P. this deponent
respectfully states that under the piesent policy of thé Govt, of India
the short term vacancies sanctioned for 2001 census andazéggngggg_gggsed
by premotions are mandatCrily be filied up either by promotion or by
transfer on deputation basis and several instructions for wide publi-
city inviting applications for appointment on deputation basis have been
issuee by the Govt, of India. To wit the latter No.12011/2/2000-Ad.IV
dated 16.5.,2000 may be referred to here,

coﬂ_:d-..4/-




e . " A photostat true copy ofthe aforesaidff?,
letter dated 16.8.2000 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE r?

hanaof.

' As stated earlier, the promotions given to the regular census
employeeé ’1nfresper:t of the posts created for Census of India,2001
were in compliance to the Covt. &f India‘'s instructions. Likewise,
circular issued by this D'Yirecto’rate inviting deputations to the
subsequent vaczncies were'* also in accordance with the instructions
issued by the Govt. of India. Be it further stated that no direct
recruitment f£rom the open market has becen made 4n case for the
census of India 2001 temporary post or for any regular vacancies
sine the order dated 1¢ /2 /92000 Passed by the Hon'ble Tribunzl.

8. That as regards the contents of paragraph 5 of the C.P. this
deponant respectfully states that the categoriee';in thegrade of
Group'C' posts lylng vacant at the 'disposel of the Directorate of
Census Ope rations,Manipur are the resultant vacancies arising out
of promotions given to 2001 Census poste created upto - -28,02,2001 .
As per changed policy these posts are mandatorily required to be
filled up by way of tramfer on deputation as stated in the fore-
going paraqraphs.

Perhaps it will be not out of place to mention here that the
Govt. of Iindiahave taken Lhe aforesald new policy decision with

a view tO - 'E o
. Es '
1) | avoid further complications at the time of termination of

|

i census emplovees as had been experienced in the past whicl
! also resulted in multiplication of litigationa creating
serious administrative inconvemience, and

11)i minimise economic burden in the public axcheguor.

9'. - That as regards the contents of p"ara’gzaph 6 of the C.P. this

deponent does not make any comments.e

10.. That as regards the contents of paragraph 7 of the C.P. f.his
deponent respectfully states that promotions given to the regular
census employees against the temporary posts created for the census
of India,2001 for a period upto 28.02.2001 and circulars inviting

,Contd . T 5/"'
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deputation for subsequent vacancies'ariSing}out of the above promotion
were in accordance with the Govt. of India changed policy. As such it
may reépectfully‘ba swbmitted that this deponent, for that mattér. the
Respondents have not violated the Judgement anderder dated 3¢ /2/2000
passed in 0.A.No 52/2000 in any manner. Nor there is anp nacigp

on the part of the Respondents in respect of compliance of the aforesaid
judgement and orders, however, it is the policy of Govt. of India which
has placed embargo in fresh e'nployzrent from the cpen market for the

Census of India 2001 which is - beyond the control of the Regpondents,
fou, 8 boit
11. That the statements made in paragraphsﬁef thie Affidavit are tr%il

- ato the best of my knowledfe and belief and thase hav: been made in3567%
WAL ph— TV Csed L oot
paragraphs are, trug tc the best of my information which ‘have been derived
£rom the records and the rests are humble submission BHefore the Hon'ble

Tribunal, AND I sign this Affidavit this the . lcﬁh” day offﬁé%ﬁwfgéuwi

S | T B

!
i

DEPONENT

The deponent here has solemnly affirmed
and declared before me who has bee?Gi}§?-
tified by shri f3.€ Vwam 7‘3;94/0‘

‘ ”’W‘ |
—Advﬁﬁgzngiﬁ‘ this €he [7~ day of %lanmﬂtjf Vv !

Identified b

%n/@m . /'9/"2/50‘”/

ADVOCATE .
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OI'FICE OF THE Rl(,lSIRN( GENERAL, lNl)lA G e

af frelY, Pl o/, Mansingh_Road,
New Delhi, the 14.02.2000

To, :
All DCOs,

Subject : Filling wup the post sanctioned for Census of
India-2001. :

Sir,

I am directed to say that a number of posts have been
sanctioned for Census of India-2001. Thesé posts: are required
to be filled in as early as possible. As you are aware all the
Group 'C' posts -‘sanctionnd for the above Census and the

vacancies caused in Group 'C' and 'D' catcgories due to
promotion in_higher grades are to be filled _by DCOs and the
posts coming under Group 'A' and 'B' are to be filled by this

s,
e,

office. You are requested to ensure that the posts available

i for Census of India - 2001 in Group 'C' and 'D' are filled

\ in only either by promotion or on deputation basis in

: ( ‘accordance” with the provisions of Recruitment Rules. Dlregg
' ‘ recru1tment _from_open market is not to be made in any case for
,. the above'_posts. A suggeeEEé"—meéel order’  for promotlons-

agalnst above mentioned posts is enclosed, which may be used
with suitable need based modifications. '

If some of the officials appointed against Census of

India ~- 2001 posts have to be regularised later, on

\(uavallablllty of long-term vacancies due to retirement etc,
separate orders for their regularlsatlon must- be issued.

So far as Group 'B' posts are. concerned - you are
requested to send by 25th February'2000 the A.C.R. doSsiers for.

gﬁ{ »Jb%" \last 5 years, vigilance clearance and seniority list of the

i q.r/{‘J/\(E\'X

*feeder gralles of each category of Group 'B' posts to enable us
to process the cases for their promotions. Where eligible
persons are not available for promotion against Grdup' ‘B’
, posts, action to f£ill ﬁ§~ the post on erutation_,may be
Ller initiated by the directorate. Action taken in this regard be

z%&v

‘LL\K\ communicated to ORGI.

All posts, to be filled in by dcputation may be
advertised in leading newspapers and Employment News, " through

- DAVP, in addition to circular to Govt. of Indla -and State Govt.
offices etc. '

" Yours faithfully,

Mol 5‘,)&

C(ML YR 8inah)




D

l% OFFICE ORDER

The following ( Name of lower post ) in the

Directorate of .- Census Operations,

promoted to the post of ( Name of higher post ) on regular

4

basis in temporary capacityfwith effect from the date they take

1

charge of the post until 28.02.2001 or till further orders

whichever is earlier :

. - {(Name of officials being promoted )

> W N
.

The above promotion. has been made against the purely
temporary posts sanctioned for Census of 1India - 2001/

resultant vacancies —caused by promotions against posts

sanctioned for Census of India - 2001, and this promgtion will

i

! i1
continue Jonly upto their sanctioned period. The above

i Jf 4

promotion 'order shall noﬁ' bestow upon the afore mentioned

officials any claim for regular promotion against long term

vacancies or core posts.

The above officials shall automatically stand reverted

as ( Name of lower post ) on the expiry of the above
referred date(s) even if no separate order for reversion is

issued.

DD/AD of Census Opertions
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/“),

Sl Madan | et e mmgem et

2/A Mansingh Road

7k Preeft, Peatm o 14.2.2000
New Delhi, the

To
All DCOs
Subject: Ad hoc appointments.

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to refer to our letter of even number
dated 20.1.2000 and_subsequent discussions in DCOs Conference

during February 3'5, 2000 on the above subject and clar1fy

that ad hoc app01ntments from open market are totally banned

e St < e e

Any viplation of this 1nstructlon will be viewed seriously.

DCOs - are requested to ensure that no ad hoc

, ‘&\V _\ykpiapp01ntments .are. made from. open market against any long term
. ‘\,1’17 vy,

or short term vacancy due to any reason whatsoever. Detalled

,yﬁﬁé'\/gu1de11nes for fllling up of posts sanctlcned for Census of

Kﬁug/~ IW India, 2001 are being sent separately. You are requested to
;/Ef{///. acknowledge the receipt of ‘this letter. '
o, o
\l.\-l/‘_
v

Yours faithfully,

Y

(‘ /

( JAY HRBE JEPTA

Joint Registrar General, India
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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL INDIA
f;ﬂ,}}’ (e /s (Government of India, Ministry of Home Aflnir 's)
ULE D | 2A MANSINGH ROAD, NEW DELHI 110 011
NulmnlmaomJAdlvxlt) '
Ref. No.- | SB)lunbcr a5, 2000.
To,

All the DCOs.

1
- . i
Subject:-  Filling up of the posts sanctioned for Census of India 2001,

Sir/Madam,

I am dirccted to refer o this Office letter of even mimber dated

4.2.2000 where in l)L()s were advised that Group ‘C’ and ‘D)’ posts

sanctioned for Culsm of India 2001 or l(Sll“‘lllt vacancies caused in group C’

and ‘D’ due to pr omolmn should he llllcd ¢d up only by promotion or deputation.

But mstanccs have come to the notice of this Office (lmt some DCOs.are trying

‘ : (0 hll up above mcnlloucd vacancies by direet recruitment or on daily wages.

. L v e

Such _actions by DCOS are highly mcg,ulm and h«lVC bccn viewed by the

L l{cglstral General, India very scriously:

' j\\,\\ : 2. Al DCOs are lcqucslcd to confirm- that no recruitment has been made

\)\L&\Zw“(\
: ) by them in violation of abmc mentioned guidelines. Their lcply should ICd(.ll

[
§
f

i

the undersigned by 6™ Oct wber, 2000,

e - ;
) ‘° [\\'\ - : Yours faithfully,
4'.““g . . X N .
ff o
— e
Q)\ ( Jayni m. pta)

JL Registrar (_.'Eiiéi":ll, India.
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jiﬁﬁﬁ,ﬁﬁhQ/A;.Mansingh Road,

New Delhi, the 16.05.2000

To, _
All DCos,

Subject : Filling up of the posts on deputation basié—reg.

Sir/Madam,

«

It is observed that many Ditectorates are not
following instructions and procedures laid down for sending
proposals for filling up the posts on deputation basis. It
is reiterated that wide publicity may be given while inviting

time of 6 .weeks from the date of'publication in Employment
News may be given for receipt of applications and adequaté
- efforts may be made to obtain CR dossiers and vigilance
‘clearance of outside candidates. ' o

Prdposals sent to us shodld be complete in all
¢ | respects and 'should include details as indicated in our

| letter No. 35018/4/2000-Ad.IV dt. 16.02.2000. This would K
facilitate timely disposal of cases. ' CoeL L

Yours faithfully, -.

%M\“)‘\\\‘”\ (M. R. Singh)

NN .Under Secretary to the Govt. of Indiaﬁﬁf
RRER ) . B
SR Y, { LI
&\/ \‘.L‘\L.\\)

applications for appointment on deputation basis. A minimum -



